Flat Rate Pricing

DOMESTIC
=sae=— Express Mail
EXPRESS SEMS
E MAIL Flat Rate Envelope

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

12-1/2" x 9-1/2"
Legal Flat Rate Envelope
EXTREMELY URGENT  #oase s [y wrS— 15" X 9_1/2"
Priority Mail
Flat Rate Envelopes
12-1/2" x 9-1/2" or smaller
Legal Flat Rate Envelope
15" x 9-1/2"
Padded Flat Rate Envelope
PRIORITY 12-1/2" x 9-1/2"
MAIL Small Flat Rate Box
I s S 8-5/8" x 5-3/8" x 1-5/8"
Medium Flat Rate Boxes
11" x 8-1/2" x 5-1/2"
13-5/8" x 11-7/8" x 3-3/8"
Large Flat Rate Boxes
12" x 12" x 5-1/2"
24-1/16" x 11-7/8" x 3-1/8"
e APO/FPO/DPO Flat Rate Box

12" x 12" x 5-1/2"
P —————— INTERNATIONAL
Express Mail International
s , Flat Rate Envelope

@)

&)

12-1/2" x 9-1/2"
Canada
All other countries
Legal Flat Rate Envelope
15" x 9-1/2"
Canada
All other countries
Priority Mail International
Flat Rate Envelopes
15" x 9-1/2" or smaller
Canada and Mexico
All other countries
Legal Flat Rate Envelope
15" x 9-1/2"
Canada and Mexico
All other countries
Padded Flat Rate Envelope
12-1/2" x 9-1/2"
: Canada and Mexico
RO All other countries
il Small Flat Rate Box

\

e 8-5/8" x 5-3/8" x 1-5/8"

g?ﬁ‘EFY .

'HoU Canada and Mexico
C— All other countries

DVD Flat Rate Box
7-9/16" x 5-7/16" x 1-3/8"
Canada and Mexico
All other countries

Note: Flat Rate prices are available when material is sent in a Large Video Flat Rate Box
USPS-produced Flat Rate Envelope or Box. When sealing a 9-1/4" X 6-1/4" x 2"

Flat Rate Box or Flat Rate Envelope, the container flaps must be Canada and Mexico

able to close within the normal folds. Tape may be applied to the All other countries

flaps and seams to reinforce the container, provided the design Medium Flat Rate Boxes
of the container is not enlarged by opening the sides and the 11" x 8-1/2" x 5-1/2"
container is not reconstructed in any way. Weight restrictions for 13-5/8" x 11-7/8" x 3-3/8"
domestic are 70 Ibs. Weight restrictions for Priority Mail Canada and Mexico
International are 4 Ibs for the Flat Rate Envelopes, Small Flat All other countries

Rate Box, DVD and Large Video Box; 20 Ibs for the Medium and Large Flat Rate Boxes
Large Flat Rate Boxes. 12" x 12" x 5-1/2"

24-1/16" x 11-7/8" x 3-1/8"
Canada and Mexico
All other countries
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4.95
4.95
4.95
5.20

10.95

14.95

12.95

Retail

$26.95
29.95

26.95
290.95

11.95
13.95

11.95
13.95

11.95
13.95

11.95
13.95

11.95
13.95

11.95
13.95

27.95
45.50

35.50
58.50

Online
$17.40

17.40

4.75
4.95
4.95
5.00

10.50

14.20

12.20

Online

$24.79
27.55

24.79
27.55

11.35
13.25

11.35
13.25

11.35
13.25

11.35
13.25

11.35
13.25

11.35
13.25

26.55
43.23

33.73
55.58



