Flat Rate Pricing—Quick Reference

Flat Rate Pricing









Note: Flat Rate prices are available when material is sent in a USPS-produced Flat Rate Envelope or Box. When sealing a Flat Rate Box or Flat Rate Envelope, the container flaps must be able to close within the normal folds. Tape may be applied to the flaps and seams to reinforce the container, provided the design of the container is not enlarged by opening the sides and the container is not reconstructed in any way. Weight restrictions for domestic are 70 lbs. Weight restrictions for Priority Mail International are 4 lbs for the Flat Rate Envelopes, Small Flat Rate Box, DVD and Large Video Box; 20 lbs for the Medium and Large Flat Rate Boxes.

DOMESTIC Express Mail	<u>Retail</u>	<u>Online</u>
Flat Rate Envelope	\$18.30	\$17.40
Legal Flat Rate Envelope	18.30	17.40
15" x 9-1/2" Priority Mail		
Flat Rate Envelopes	4.95	4.75
12-1/2" x 9-1/2" or smaller Legal Flat Rate Envelope	4.95	4.95
15" x 9-1/2"		
Padded Flat Rate Envelope 12-1/2" x 9-1/2"	4.95	4.95
Small Flat Rate Box 8-5/8" x 5-3/8" x 1-5/8"	5.20	5.00
Medium Flat Rate Boxes 11" x 8-1/2" x 5-1/2"	10.95	10.50
13-5/8" x 11-7/8" x 3-3/8" Large Flat Rate Boxes 12" x 12" x 5-1/2"	14.95	14.20
24-1/16" x 11-7/8" x 3-1/8" APO/FPO/DPO Flat Rate Box 12" x 12" x 5-1/2"	12.95	12.20
INTERNATIONAL	<u>Retail</u>	<u>Online</u>
Express Mail International Flat Rate Envelope		
12-1/2" x 9-1/2" Canada	\$06.05	ΦΩ4 7 Ω
All other countries	\$26.95 29.95	\$24.79 27.55
Legal Flat Rate Envelope		
15" x 9-1/2" Canada	26.95	24.79
All other countries	29.95	27.55
Priority Mail International		
Flat Rate Envelopes 15" x 9-1/2" or smaller		
Canada and Mexico	11.95	11.35
All other countries Legal Flat Rate Envelope	13.95	13.25
15" x 9-1/2"		
Canada and Mexico	11.95	11.35
All other countries Padded Flat Rate Envelope	13.95	13.25
12-1/2" x 9-1/2"	44.05	44.05
Canada and Mexico All other countries	11.95 13.95	11.35 13.25
Small Flat Rate Box		
8-5/8" x 5-3/8" x 1-5/8" Canada and Mexico	11.95	11.35
All other countries	13.95	13.25
DVD Flat Rate Box 7-9/16" x 5-7/16" x 1-3/8"		
Canada and Mexico	11.95	11.35
All other countries	13.95	13.25
Large Video Flat Rate Box 9-1/4" x 6-1/4" x 2"		
Canada and Mexico	11.95	11.35
All other countries Medium Flat Rate Boxes	13.95	13.25
11" x 8-1/2" x 5-1/2"		
13-5/8" x 11-7/8" x 3-3/8"	07.05	00.55
Canada and Mexico All other countries	27.95 45.50	26.55 43.23
Large Flat Rate Boxes	.0.00	10.20
12" x 12" x 5-1/2" 24-1/16" x 11-7/8" x 3-1/8"		
Canada and Mexico	35.50	33.73
All other countries	58.50	55.58